

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

PUBLIC FACILITIES, ARTS, AND CULTURE

Tuesday, June 7, 2022 5:15 p.m. Council Committee Room 3

Members (9) Quorum (5) P A
() () Bradford, Chair
() () Hagar
() () Henderson
() () Hurt
() () Nash

P A
() () Syracuse
() () Taylor
() () VanReece, Vice
() () Young

RESOLUTIONS

RS2022-1564 (Allen, Bradford)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Approves a contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and The Library Corporation to provide software maintenance and support for the CarlX integrated library system.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1571 (Allen, Bradford, Suara & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee State Library and Archives to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to provide access to and circulation of special materials formatted for individuals who are hearing impaired.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1572 (Allen, Bradford, Suara, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

A resolution approving amendment one to a grant from the Tennessee State Library and Archives to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to provide access to and circulation of special materials formatted for individuals who are hearing impaired.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILLS ON SECOND READING

BL2022-1250 (Styles, Welsch, Toombs, Swope & others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Amends Title 2 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to create the Nashville Entertainment Commission.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2022-1255 (O'Connell, Allen, Withers, Bradford)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee (Withers) Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Approves an agreement for a greenway conservation easement by and between PRII/SH Peabody Union Apartments Owner, LLC and the Metropolitan Government. (Proposal No. 2022M-023AG-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770